
E-215BXR
18’ x 24” Poly Lawn Roller
Assembly  Instructions

Poly instructions d'Assemblée de 
rouleau de pelouse de 18'X 24".

Part 1-Handle Assembly

Part 2-Handle and Drum Assembly Part 2

Part 3 Optional tow behind hitch Part 3

Part 4-Filling the drum Part 4

Operation

This model can be pushed by hand or 
towed behind a garden tractor using the 
optional hitch attachment supplied, see 
part 3.

Ce modèle peut être poussé à la main ou 
remorqué derrière un tracteur de jardin à 
l'aide de l'attachement facultatif d'accroc 
fourni, voir la partie 3.

Tow Behind Hitch (Optional)

Lower Handle(s)

Scraper Bar

Roller Drum

Loosely assemble the upper handle to the 
left and right lower handles using four (4) 
1 ¾” bolts and nuts. 
(All bolts are equal length)

         

Slide the spacer washer and then nylon 
bushing over each axle.
Place lower handle onto the axle ends.

 Nylon bushing

Spacer

Attach scraper bar to handles using two (2)
1 ¾” bolts and nuts. 
Tighten all bolts now.

           

-

The hitch bolts through the hole in the 
middle of the upper handle using a 1 ¾” 
bolt and nut. Refer to your tractor’s 
operating instructions for hitch use and 
safe attachment.

Unthread the plug and fill with either sand or water. 
We recommend using sand in this unit. If water is used the unit 
must be emptied to prevent expansionary freezing, which will 
damage the unit.
Re-fit the threaded plug.

For best results use this roller when the ground is moist, but not 
muddy. This product is designed to be maintenance free. Before 
each use all nuts and bolts should be checked for tightness.

For replacement parts or other questions feel free to contact us at 
1-866-316-3743.
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Remorquage Derrière 
L'Accroc (Facultatif)
Upper Handle
Poignée Supérieure

Abaissez La Poignée

Barre De Racleur

Tambour De Rouleau

Assemblent lâchement la poignée 
supérieure aux poignées inférieures 
gauches et droites en utilisant quatre 
(4) boulons et écrous de 1 ¾ des ". 
(tous les boulons sont longueur égale)

Glissez une rondelle fendue et puis 
une douille en nylon au-dessus de 
chaque axe. Placez la poignée 
inférieure sur les extrémités d'axe)

Douille en nylon
Rondelle Fendue

Attachez la barre de racleur aux 
poignées en utilisant deux (2) boulons 
et écrous de 1 ¾ des ". Serrez tous les 
boulons maintenant.

L'accroc se boulonne par le trou au 
milieu de la poignée supérieure boulon 
et écrou en utilisant 1 ¾ ". Référez-
vous aux consignes d'utilisation de 
votre tracteur à l'utilisation d'accroc et 
à l'attachement sûr.

Unthread la prise et la suffisance avec de l'eau le sable ou. 
Nous recommandons d'employer le sable dans cette unité. 
Si l'eau est employée l'unité doit être vidée pour empêcher 
la congélation expansionniste, qui endommagera l'unité. 
Remontez la prise filetée

Pour les meilleurs résultats utilisez ce rouleau quand la 
terre est moite, mais non boueux. Ce produit est conçu 
pour être entretien librement. Avant que chaque utilisation 
tous les écrous et boulons devrait être examinée pour 
assurer l'étanchéité. 
Pour des pièces de rechange ou d'autres questions sentez-
vous libre pour nous contacter à 1-866-316-3743.
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